



CONSULTING ENGINEERING  
GEOSPATIAL SERVICES

**Thouvenot, Wade & Moerchen, Inc.**

Sumner Corporate Office

4940 Old Collinsville Road

Swarsen, Illinois 62226

Tel. No. 618.624.4488

www.twa-inc.com

ILLINOIS • MISSOURI • TENNESSEE

**Contract Bid Tabulation Analysis**

Project: City of Lebanon - Janet and Ursula Drive Resurfacing  
Project No: T32-23-0028B  
Date of Bid: 4/16/2024  
Client: City of Lebanon

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		APPARENT LOW BIDDER		Kilian Corporation 608 South Independence Street Mascoutah, Illinois 62258-0187			Rooters Asphalt, Inc. 350 Carter Street/ PO Box 175 Beckemeyer, Illinois 62219				
				Unit Price	Unit	Item Price	Unit Price	Unit	Item Price	Unit Price	Unit	Item Price	Unit Price	Unit	Item Price
20201200	REM & DISP UNS MATL	313	CU YD	\$ 50.00	CU YD	\$ 15,650.00	\$ 49.44	CU YD	\$ 15,474.72	\$ 50.00	CU YD	\$ 15,650.00	\$ 90.00	CU YD	\$ 28,170.00
30300011	AGG SUBGRADE IMPROVE	625	TON	\$ 30.00	TON	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 39.71	TON	\$ 24,818.75	\$ 60.00	TON	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 40.00	TON	\$ 25,000.00
40600290	BIT MATLS TACK CT	3,291	POUN	\$ 2.00	POUND	\$ 6,582.00	\$ 1.51	POUND	\$ 4,969.41	\$ 0.50	POUND	\$ 1,645.50	\$ 3.00	POUND	\$ 9,873.00
40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	148	SQ YD	\$ 0.01	SQ YD	\$ 1.48	\$ 0.01	SQ YD	\$ 1.48	\$ 0.01	SQ YD	\$ 1.48	\$ 20.00	SQ YD	\$ 2,960.00
40602970	HMA BC II-9.5FG N70	210	TON	\$ 120.00	TON	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 114.33	TON	\$ 24,009.30	\$ 128.00	TON	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 125.00	TON	\$ 26,250.00
40604052	HMA SG II-9.5 C N70	420	TON	\$ 120.00	TON	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 114.33	TON	\$ 48,018.60	\$ 124.00	TON	\$ 52,080.00	\$ 125.00	TON	\$ 52,500.00
44000158	HMA SURF REM 2 1/4	4,875	SQ YD	\$ 4.00	SQ YD	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 3.95	SQ YD	\$ 19,258.25	\$ 5.25	SQ YD	\$ 25,593.75	\$ 5.00	SQ YD	\$ 24,375.00
44000500	COMB CURB GUTTER REM	893	FOOT	\$ 27.00	FOOT	\$ 24,111.00	\$ 21.43	FOOT	\$ 19,136.99	\$ 7.00	FOOT	\$ 6,251.00	\$ 10.00	FOOT	\$ 8,930.00
56109210	WATER VALVES ADJUST	2	EACH	\$ 50.00	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	EACH	\$ 300.00
67100100	MOBILIZATION	1	L SUM	\$ 10,000.00	L SUM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,317.00	L SUM	\$ 15,317.00	\$ 10,250.00	L SUM	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	L SUM	\$ 5,000.00
X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJ	2	EACH	\$ 250.00	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 395.00	EACH	\$ 790.00	\$ 1,000.00	EACH	\$ 2,000.00
X6062400	CONC GUTTER SPL	893	FOOT	\$ 72.00	FOOT	\$ 64,296.00	\$ 52.31	FOOT	\$ 46,712.83	\$ 42.00	FOOT	\$ 37,506.00	\$ 48.00	FOOT	\$ 42,864.00
X7010216	TRAF CONT & PROT SPL	1	L SUM	\$ 10,000.00	L SUM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,240.00	L SUM	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 4,500.00	L SUM	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	L SUM	\$ 1,500.00
ZZZZ0001	RESTORATION COMP	1	L SUM	\$ 10,000.00	L SUM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,240.10	L SUM	\$ 5,240.10	\$ 7,200.00	L SUM	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	L SUM	\$ 6,000.00
ZZZZ0002	CLASS D PATCH 6 INCH	100	SQ YD	\$ 90.00	SQ YD	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 78.43	SQ YD	\$ 7,843.00	\$ 165.00	SQ YD	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 75.00	SQ YD	\$ 7,500.00
Total Base Bid						\$ 264,898.48		\$ 234,538.43		\$ 242,547.73		\$ 243,222.00			

TWM  
ESTIMATE  
264,090.48

CHRIST  
234,538.43

KILLIAN  
242,547.73

ROOTERS  
243,222.00